AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S,,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.CS.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR DECEMBER, 2015
DATED THIS THE 11TH. DAY OF JANUARY, 2016

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $2,431,393.15
PRECINCT #1 $419,763.83
PRECINCT #2 $258,708.73
PRECINCT #3 $342,344.34
PRECINCT #4 $446,768.87
ALL OTHER FUNDS ok $1,122,210.68
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $5,021,191.60

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE
SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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ALEXANDER,

BALANCES ENDING

INVESTMENT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND/MONEY MKT.

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL /MONEY MKT.

PCT# ONE /MONEY MKT.
PCT# TWO/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# THREE/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# FOUR/ MONEY MKT.

TOTAL

CLAY COUNTY DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
COURT REPORTER FUND
RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND
COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
PRECINCT #1 FUND

PRECINCT #2 FUND

PRECINCT #3 FUND

PRECINCT #4 FUND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FUND
COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
OFFICER'S FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND

SHERIFF'S INMATE COMMISSARY

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

ONTHLY CASH BALANCES

QUNTY TREASURER

DECEMBER 31, 2015

BALANCE

1,150,105.14

500,038.82

200,739.61
100,564.92
200,721.23
300,850.76

2,453,020.48

BALANCE

1,281,288.01
0.01
146,179.26
24,696.63
17,780.29
88,458.95
4,314.47
246.55
219,026.22
158,143.81
141,623.11
145,918.11
0.00
36,867.88
114,866.96
179,299.14
9,461.72

2,568,171.12

5,021,191.60



*

COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT DECEMBER 31, 2015

FUND CASH BALANCE| DEPOSIT | WITHDRAWLS | ENDING CASH | INTEREST | INTEREST
BALANCE | EARNED ; RATE
GENERAL 787,362.72|  B70,041.16 376,115.87|  1,281,288.01 0.00%
GENERAL/ MONEY MKT SAVING 1,150,075.84 29.30 1,150,105.14 29.30 0.29%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01)  386,620.08 396,620.08 0.01 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 146,179.26 146,179.26 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 24,696.63 24,696.63 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 17,780.29 17,780.29 0.00%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 5,314.47 1,000.00 4,314.47 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 89,527.52 1,068.57 88,458.95 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 201.55 45.00 246.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 186,872.65| _ 67,672.50 35,518.93 219,026.22 0.00%
PCT# ONE MONEY MKT.SAVING 200,734.49 512 200,739.61 5.12 0.29%
PRECINCT #2 138,777.00;  52,363.15 32,996.34 158,143.81 0.00%
PCT# TWO MONEY MKT SAVING 100,562.36 2.56 100,564.92 2.56 0.29%
PRECINCT #3 107,216.79]  82,711.05 48,304.73 141,623.11 0.00%
PCT#THREE MONEY MKT SAVING 200,716.11 5.12 200,721.23 5.12 0.29%
PRECINCT #4 98,918.42  97,342.05 50,342.36 145,918.11 0.00%
PCT#FOUR MONEY MKT SAVING 300,843.09 7.67 300,850.76 7.67 0.29%
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 _ 156,626.81 156,626.81 0.00 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 37,067.88 200.00 36,867.88 0.00%
OFFICERS FEE 77,768.65  39,338.33 2,240.02 114,866.96 0.00%
CC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 177,222.56] _ 409,966.56 407,889.98 179,299.14 0.01%
CCMH MONEY MKT SAVINGS 500,026.08 12.74 500,038.82 12.74 0.29%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 9,220.11 579.29 337.68 9,461.72 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 4,357,084.48| 2163,368.48)  1,499,261.37|  5,021,191.60 62.51

AVERAGE PERCENTAGE RATE 0.08%




